# SALEM YOUTH BOWLING TOUR Scholarship Tournament & Junior Gold Qualifier

## Annual SYBT Membership: \$25

(One-time purchase at bowler's first tournament of the season)

#### Scholarship Event Entry Fee: \$50

(\$30 Scholarship, \$15 Lane Fees, \$5 Administrative Expenses)

## Junior Gold Qualifier Add-On: \$40

(Optional – the JG Qualifier is not a stand-alone event)

#### **SUNDAY, MARCH 24, 2024**

### V&H Recreation 732 N. 4th St. • Breese, III.

Practice begins at 10:00 a.m.

Check in opens 30 minutes prior to practice.

Online registration available at tournamentbowl.com.

Advance registration required by 3 p.m. on Sat., Mar. 24. No walk-ins will be allowed for this event.

#### ENTRY IS LIMITED TO 50 BOWLERS.

Scores will be posted on tournamentbowl.com after each game.
Scholarship payouts and available Junior Gold spots will be announced after check in.

For more information, email salemyouthbowling@gmail.com.



Active 2023-24 USBC Standard membership required to compete in the scholarship event and must be purchased before check-in. To participate in the Junior Gold Qualifier, bowlers must also have a Junior Gold-level USBC membership. Each event is an individual scratch tournament. No handicap. Competitors will bowl five qualifying games, moving pairs between games, with a finals eliminator to determine scholarship winners. Total scratch pinfall after first five games will determine Junior Gold advancers. Open to members in U12. U15 and U18 divisions. Junior Gold advancer spots will be awarded at a minimum 1:5 ratio.